
 
2008-2009 Virginia Women’s Golf Results 

 
2008-2009 Tournament Summary 

 
Date Tournament  Rd-1 Rd-2 Rd-3 Rd-4 Total Finish  Low Player 
Sept. 7-8 The Fall Preview 289 294 300  883 3 of 15 Arseneault (7th, 217) 
Sept. 14-16 Cougar Classic 288 292 294  874 4 of 22 Neuhauser (2nd, 208) 
Oct. 3-5 Tar Heel Invitational 294 302 297  893 4 of 18 Arseneault (7th, 220) 
Oct. 24-26 The Derby 289 298 300  887 2 of 17 Neuhauser (2nd, 211) 
Nov. 2-4 NGCA Match Play (Stroke Play) 292 ~284   576 *2 of 16 Nielson (3rd, 139) 
March 13-15 LSU Golf Classic 285 287 ~284  ^856 1 of 18 Nielson (1st, 209) 
March 27-29 Liz Murphey Classic Rain Rain 306  306 8 of 18 Nielson & Arseneault (5th, 74) 
April 3-5 Bryan National Collegiate 304 300 287  891 2 of 18 Nielson & Arseneault (6th, 221) 
April 17-19 ACC Championships 295 310 302  907 5 of 9 Nielson (7th, 221) 
May 7-9 NCAA East Regional 290 297 287  874 4 of 21 Neuhauser (8th, 216) 
May 19-22 NCAA Championships  305 302 301 304 1212 8 of 24 (Nielson, 6th, 294) 
* Finished seventh in match play portion of tournament 
~ Ties single-round scoring record 
^ 54-hole scoring record 
 

2008-2009 Individual Statistics 
     Low Low  Top Top  
Player Events  Rounds Strokes Avg.   Round 54-Hole Finish 10 60s -Par Par  
Whitney Neuhauser 11 31 2276 73.42 67 208 2 4 6 9 2 
Calle Nielson 11 31 2279 73.52 67 209 1 6 4 8 1 
Jennie Arseneault 9 24 1777 74.04 68 217 5 5 1 5 3 
Lene Krog 9 26 1949 74.96 70 219 13 0 0 2 1 
Kristen Simpson * 9 25 1919 76.76 68 222 35 0 1 2 0 
Joy Kim* 10 28 2155 76.96 72 223 21 0 0 0 1 
* Played in two tournaments as non-scoring individual 
 
 

Individual Bests for 2008-2009 
Individual Best Rounds – Gross Score 
67 -5 Calle Nielson Bryan National Collegiate 4-5-09 
67 -5 Whitney Neuhauser LSU Golf Classic 3-14-09 
67 -5 Calle Nielson LSU Golf Classic 3-13-09 
68 -3 Whitney Neuhauser ACC Championships 4-19-09 
68 -4 Kristen Simpson LSU Golf Classic 3-15-09 
68 -4 Calle Nielson NGCA Championship 11-2-08 
68 -4 Whitney Neuhauser Cougar Classic 9-16-08 
68 -4 Whitney Neuhauser Cougar Classic 9-14-08 
68 -4 Jennie Arseneault Fall Preview 9-7-08 
69 -2 Calle Nielson ACC Championships 4-17-09 
69 -3 Whitney Neuhauser NGCA Championship 11-2-08 
69 -3 Whitney Neuhauser The Derby 10-24-08 
70 -2 Lene Krog LSU Golf Classic 3-15-09 
70 -2 Whitney Neuhauser LSU Golf Classic 3-15-09 
70 -2 Jennie Arseneault Fall Preview 9-7-08 
71 -1 Calle Nielson NCAA Championships 5-21-09 
71 +1 Whitney Neuhauser NCAA East Regional 5-9-09 
71 +1 Calle Nielson NCAA East Regional 5-9-09 
71 +1 Whitney Neuhauser NCAA East Regional 5-7-09 
71 -1 Calle Nielson LSU Golf Classic 3-15-09 
71 -1 Calle Nielson LSU Golf Classic 3-14-09 
71 -1 Jennie Arseneault LSU Golf Classic 3-13-09 
71 -1 Calle Nielson NGCA Championship 11-2-08 
71 -1 Kristen Simpson NGCA Championship 11-2-08 
71 -1 Whitney Neuhauser The Derby 10-26-08 
71 -1 Whitney Neuhauser The Derby 10-25-08 
71 -1 Jennie Arseneault The Derby 10-25-08 
71 -1 Jennie Arseneault Tar Heel Invit. 10-3-08 



 
Individual Best Rounds - vs. Par 
-5 67 Calle Nielson Bryan National Collegiate 4-5-09 
-5 67 Whitney Neuhauser LSU Golf Classic 3-14-09 
-5 67 Calle Nielson LSU Golf Classic 3-13-09 
-4 68 Kristen Simpson LSU Golf Classic 3-15-09 
-4 68 Calle Nielson NGCA Championship 11-2-08 
-4 68 Whitney Neuhauser Cougar Classic 9-16-08 
-4 68 Whitney Neuhauser Cougar Classic 9-14-08 
-4 68 Jennie Arseneault Fall Preview 9-7-08 
-3 68 Whitney Neuhauser ACC Championships 4-19-09 
-3 69 Whitney Neuhauser NGCA Championship 11-2-08 
-3 69 Whitney Neuhauser The Derby 10-24-08 
-2 69 Calle Nielson ACC Championships 4-17-09 
-2 70 Lene Krog LSU Golf Classic 3-15-09 
-2 70 Whitney Neuhauser LSU Golf Classic 3-15-09 
-2 70 Jennie Arseneault Fall Preview 9-7-08 
-1 71 Calle Nielson NCAA Championships 5-21-09 
-1 71 Calle Nielson LSU Golf Classic 3-15-09 
-1 71 Calle Nielson LSU Golf Classic 3-14-09 
-1 71 Jennie Arseneault LSU Golf Classic 3-13-09 
-1 71 Calle Nielson NGCA Championship 11-2-08 
-1 71 Kristen Simpson NGCA Championship 11-2-08 
-1 71 Whitney Neuhauser The Derby 10-26-08 
-1 71 Whitney Neuhauser The Derby 10-25-08 
-1 71 Jennie Arseneault The Derby 10-25-08 
-1 71 Jennie Arseneault Tar Heel Invit. 10-3-08 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
208 -8 Whitney Neuhauser Cougar Classic 9/14-16 
209 -7 Calle Nielson LSU Golf Classic 3/13-15 
211 -5 Whitney Neuhauser LSU Golf Classic 3/13-15 
211 -5 Whitney Neuhauser The Derby 10/24-26 
216 +6 Whitney Neuhauser NCAA East Regional 5/7-9 
217 +7 Calle Nielson NCAA East Regional 5/7-9 
217 +1 Jennie Arseneault LSU Golf Classic 3/13-15 
217 +1 Jennie Arseneault Fall Preview 9/7-9/8 
218 +2 Jennie Arseneault The Derby 10/24-26 
219 +3 Lene Krog LSU Golf Classic 3/13-15 
220 +4 Jennie Arseneault Tar Heel Invit. 10/3-5 
221 +8 Calle Nielson ACC Championships 4/17-19 
221 +5 Calle Nielson Bryan National Collegiate  4-5-09 
221 +5 Jennie Arseneault Bryan National Collegiate  4-5-09 
222 +6 Kristen Simpson LSU Golf Classic 3/13-15 
222 +6 Jennie Arseneault Cougar Classic 9/14-16 
222 +6 Lene Krog Cougar Classic 9/14-16 
223 +13 Lene Krog NCAA East Regional 5/7-9 
223 +7 Whitney Neuhauser Tar Heel Invit. 10/3-5 
223 +7 Calle Nielson Cougar Classic 9/14-16 
223 +7 Joy Kim Fall Preview 9/7-9/8 
223 +7 Calle Nielson Fall Preview 9/7-9/8 
223 +7 Whitney Neuhauser Fall Preview 9/7-9/8 
 
Individual Best Tournaments – vs. Par  
-8 208 Whitney Neuhauser Cougar Classic 9/14-16 
-7 209 Calle Nielson LSU Golf Classic 3/13-15 
-5 211 Whitney Neuhauser LSU Golf Classic 3/13-15 
-5 139 Calle Nielson NGCA Championship 11-2-08  
-5 211 Whitney Neuhauser The Derby 10/24-26 
+1 217 Jennie Arseneault LSU Golf Classic 3/13-15 
+1 145 Calle Nielson NGCA Championship 11-2-08  
+1 145 Whitney Neuhauser NGCA Championship 11-2-08  
+1 217 Jennie Arseneault Fall Preview 9/7-9/8 
+2 218 Jennie Arseneault The Derby 10/24-26 
+3 219 Lene Krog LSU Golf Classic 3/13-15 
+4 149 Kristen Simpson NGCA Championship 11-2-08  
+4 220 Jennie Arseneault Tar Heel Invit. 10/3-5 
+5 221 Calle Nielson Bryan National Collegiate  4-5-09 
+5 221 Jennie Arseneault Bryan National Collegiate  4-5-09 
+6 294 Calle Nielson NCAA Championshisp 5/19-22 
+6 216 Whitney Neuhauser NCAA East Regional 5/7-9 
+6 222 Kristen Simpson LSU Golf Classic 3/13-15 



+6 222 Jennie Arseneault Cougar Classic 9/14-16 
+6 222 Lene Krog Cougar Classic 9/14-16 
+7 217 Calle Nielson NCAA East Regional 5/7-9 
+7 223 Whitney Neuhauser Tar Heel Invit. 10/3-5 
+7 223 Calle Nielson Cougar Classic 9/14-16 
+7 223 Joy Kim Fall Preview 9/7-9/8 
+7 223 Calle Nielson Fall Preview 9/7-9/8 
+7 223 Whitney Neuhauser Fall Preview 9/7-9/8 
 

Team Bests for 2008-2009 
Team Best Rounds – Gross Score 
284 -4 LSU Golf Classic Third Round 3-15-09 
284 -4 NGCA Championship Second Round 11-2-08 
285 -3 LSU Golf Classic Third Round 3-13-09 
287 +7 NCAA East Regional Third Round 5-9-09 
287 -1 Bryan National Collegiate Third Round 4-5-09 
287 -1 LSU Golf Classic Third Round 3-14-09 
288 E Cougar Classic First Round 9-14-08 
289 +1 The Derby First Round 10-24-08 
289 +1 Fall Preview First Round 9-7-08 
290 +10 NCAA East Regional First Round 5-7-09 
292 +4 NGCA Championship Second Round 11-2-08 
292 +4 Cougar Classic Second Round 9-15-08 
 
Team Best Rounds – vs. Par 
-4 284 LSU Golf Classic Third Round 3-15-09 
-4 284 NGCA Championship Second Round 11-2-08 
-3 285 LSU Golf Classic Third Round 3-13-09 
-1 287 Bryan National Collegiate Third Round 4-5-09 
-1 287 LSU Golf Classic Third Round 3-14-09 
E 288 Cougar Classic First Round 9-14-08 
+1 289 The Derby First Round 10-24-08 
+1 289 Fall Preview First Round 9-7-08 
+4 292 NGCA Championship Second Round 11-2-08 
+4 292 Cougar Classic Second Round 9-15-08 
+6 294 Cougar Classic Third Round 9-16-08 
+6 294 Fall Preview Second Round 9-7-08 
 
Team Best Tournaments – Gross Score (54 holes) 
856 -8 LSU Golf Classic 3/13-15 
874 +34 NCAA East Regional 5/7-9 
874 +10 Cougar Classic 9/14-16 
883 +19 Fall Preview 9/7-9/8 
887 +23 The Derby 10/24-26 
 
Team Best Tournaments – vs. Par 
-8 856 LSU Golf Classic 3/13-15 
+10 874 Cougar Classic 9/14-16 
+19 883 Fall Preview 9/7-9/8 
+23 887 The Derby 10/24-26 


